FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6/93)

REC(



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney's Docket No. 001560-36 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Kengo AKIMOTO, Toshiaki YAGUCHI and SUNTORY LIMITED Shigeaki FUJIKAWA Address: 1-40, Dojimahama 2-chome, Kita-ku, Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8203, Japan 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment] Merger [] Change of Name Security Agreement Other: _ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No Execution Date: June 11, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 11, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. [X] Enclosed P.O. Box 1404 [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 06/28/1999 PRTOMOC 00000022 09235720 03 Ft:301 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and better, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dawn M. Gardner, Reg. No. 44,118

Name of Person Signing June 18, 1999 Date Signature

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(10/97)

PATENT

REEL: 010056 FRAME: 0306

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	SUNTORY LIMITED			
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	1-40, Dojimahama 2-chor	ne, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi	L, Osaka 530-8203, Japan	
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and		e undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns at the invention entitled	
(Title of Invention)	NOVEL TRIGLYCERIDE AND COMPOSITION COMPRISING THE SAME			
	relating to International Patent Applica of the United States was executed on e		and/or for which application for Letters Pate ed, was:	
Insert date	(a) executed on	1		
f execution of application, oncurrent)	(b) filed on	, data, when known.	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamin	ation application based thereon, for	d on said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letters thereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters	
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferent proceeding which may arise or be declar	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desir including in the preparation and pro- ice, reissue, reexamination, or public red in relation to same, such acts to	nd without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and secution of said application(s) and the issuance of use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal include but not be limited to executing all papers, oviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t	he undersigned inventor(s) has (have	e) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
	Jana AK L	Kengo Akimoto	Tupo 11 1000	
(Signatures)	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	June 11, 1999 (DATE)	
	1) Lenge About (SIGNATURE) 2) Inhalis Jeyudi (SIGNATURE)	Toshiaki Yaguchi	June 11, 1999 (DATE)	
	3) Shigoder Feytrame (SIGNATURE)	Shigeaki Fujikawa (TYPE NAME)	June 11, 1999 (DATE)	
	4) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	6) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	8)			

(TYPE NAME)

(SIGNATURE)

PATENT REEL: 010056 FRAME: 0307

(DATE)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

r's Docket No. 001560-360

Attorney's Docket No. 001560-360				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Kengo AKIMOTO, Toshiaki YAGUCHI and	Name: SUNTORY LIMITED			
Shigeaki FUJIKAWA	Address: 1-40, Dojimahama 2-chome, Kita-ku,			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8203, Japan			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name				
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
Execution Date: June 11, 1999				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 11, 1999				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
•				
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed			
P.O. Box 1404	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary			
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:			
	02-4800			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Dawn M. Gardner, Reg. No. 44,118 Name of Person Signing	Signature June 18, 1999 Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT (10/97)

REEL: 010056 FRAME: 0308

RECORDED: 06/18/1999